Norton Sub Hamdon Primary Weekly Update
" Monday 26th June 2023

-

Our half term Core Value: \

There are some important events this week to look forward to.
Thankfulness

Firstly, we welcome teacher trainee students from Switzerland.
They have a two week placement with us - working alongside
Individual Liberty ) teaching staff and children.

British Value Focus:

\_

On Tuesday, it is class photo day. Please ensure children
Clubs come to school in smart, full-school uniform - thank you.
Monday pro-coaching (wrap-
around care/sport) This Wednesday afternoon, it’s our sports day. We are looking

forward to the whole school taking part together. Please bring
a chair so that you can enjoy the event which starts at 1.30pm -

Tuesday pro-coaching (wrap- we hope you are able to come along.
around care/sport)

Gardening

Wednesday pro-coaching Finally, thank you for the high parental response to the curricu-
(wrap-around care/sport) lum renewal vision setting activity. Your views are valua-
Thursday Homework club & ble in updating our vision ahead of next academic year.
music and drama club Based on the availability given in the survey, there will be a

short curriculum vision session for parents at 5.30pm this
Thursday 29th June at school. If you would like to take
Breakfast Club part but are unavailable at this time, please don’t hesitate to
Every day from 7.45am with contact the school to arrange a time to speak with Mr Caswell.
breakfast option until 8.30am.

Upcoming dates

Sunday 25th June—Saturday 8th July Swiss Students helping in classes
Tuesday 27th June School Photographer Class Photo’s and Year 6 Leavers
Wednesday 28™ June Sports Day 1.30pm

Wednesday 28th June Beaminster Open Evening 5pm—7pm

Thursday 29th June New Intake Parent afternoon 4pm

Thursday 29th June Curriculum Vision Setting

Monday 3rd July KS2 Performance 2pm

Tuesday 4th July KS2 Performance 6pm
Wednesday 5th July Stanchester Transition
Wednesday 5th July and Wednesday 12th July New Year R morning visits 9.15am—110am
Monday 10th and Tuesday 11th July Beaminster Transition

Tuesday 11th July Mr Bertie open lesson (afternoon before pick up) - Class 3

Friday 14th July Year 6 Fete Sale (details to be confirmed)

Monday 17th July Yeovil Singing Festival Class 3 1.30pm—=8pm
Wednesday 19" July Leavers’ Service 2.00pm
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